# OP \$590.00 97214024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
8708975 Canada Inc.		04/25/2022	Corporation: CANADA
Thread Collective Inc.		04/25/2022	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
Street Address:	81 Bay Street
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	Toronto ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J0E7
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97214024	SUNRUFF
Serial Number:	90636710	HOTEL DOGGY BLUE
Serial Number:	90559757	THERMALWALL
Serial Number:	90513384	LICK OR TREAT
Serial Number:	90500000	THERMALWALL
Serial Number:	90477396	GRAYSON
Serial Number:	90315097	EKOMOTION
Serial Number:	90244532	EKOMOTION H2O
Serial Number:	88610920	MITIGATE
Registration Number:	6479378	THREAD COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	6153461	NVLT
Registration Number:	6195427	NOVELTI GLOW
Registration Number:	4861736	HOTEL DOGGY
Registration Number:	5073598	EVERYTHING YOUR DOG NEEDS UNDER ONE WOOF
Registration Number:	3821718	NOVELTI
Registration Number:	3323942	INSTANT VINTAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0014

900691954 REEL: 007709 FF

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3884430	MISSION BAY
Registration Number:	3561460	M
Registration Number:	3561461	M
Registration Number:	3073119	CHALC INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2947603	US WEAR
Registration Number:	2466702	MATIX
Registration Number:	3614386	STORMPACK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4165957913

**Email:** kdurell@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L Durell
Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Toronto ON, CANADA M5H3S1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Durell
SIGNATURE:	/KLD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

### **Total Attachments: 27**

source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page1.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page2.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page3.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page4.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page5.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page6.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page7.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page8.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page9.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page10.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page11.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page12.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page13.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page14.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page15.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page16.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page17.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page18.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page19.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page20.tif source=2May2022USTMSecInt#page21.tif



#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of April 25, 2022 by 8708975 CANADA INC. and by THREAD COLLECTIVE INC. (collectively or individually, as the context may dictate, the "Grantor") in favour of CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined)) (in such capacity, the "Agent").

#### **RECITALS:**

- A. Reference is made to the credit agreement made as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among, inter alios, Thread Collective Inc., Imperial Apparel Group Inc. and Stormpack Leisurewear Inc., as borrowers (collectively, the "Borrowers"), 8708975 Canada Inc., as guarantor and the Agent, pursuant to which the Agent has agreed to establish certain credit facilities in favour of the Borrowers accordance with the terms and conditions therein.
- B. The Grantor has agreed to grant a security interest and assignment, mortgage, charge in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to the Agent, in order to secure the performance of the Secured Obligations.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are conclusively acknowledged by the Grantor, the Grantor agrees and covenants with the Agent as follows:

#### 1. Defined Terms.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement. In addition, in this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following words and expressions shall have the meanings set forth below:

"**Agreement**" means this intellectual property security agreement, including its recitals and schedules, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time; and

"Security Agreement" means, collectively, the separate general security agreements, dated on or about the date hereof between, among others, each Grantor and the Agent, as amended restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

#### 2. Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral.

Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of its Secured Obligations hereby grants to the Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following collateral of the Grantor (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

(a) all patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "**Patents**"), including, without limitation those Patents listed on Schedule A hereto:

61550044.1

- (b) all copyrights and applications for copyright, domestic or foreign, together with the underlying works of authorship (including titles), whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published and whether said copyrights are statutory or arise under the common law, and all other rights and works of authorship, all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating any copyrights, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including, without limitation those Copyrights listed on Schedule A hereto;
- (c) all trade-marks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trade-marks, service marks and trade names, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "**Trademarks**") and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses, whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, including, without limitation those Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto; provided that Trademarks do not include any "intent to use" trademark applications prior to the filing of an amendment to allege actual use in commerce or the filing of a verified statement of use;
- (d) all industrial designs, intangibles of like nature and any designs subject to the industrial designs laws of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof and all applications in connection therewith (collectively, the "Designs"), including, without limitation those Designs listed on Schedule A hereto;
- (e) all income and royalties with respect to any of the foregoing, whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and renewals thereof:
- (f) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by the Grantor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets; and
- (g) all accounts, all intangible intellectual or other similar property and other general intangibles associated with or arising out of any of the foregoing and not otherwise described above.

#### 3. Security Agreement.

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

### 4. Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. The words "execution", "signed", "signature", and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signature or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper based recordkeeping system, as the case may be.

### 5. Termination.

The Grantor will be discharged from the Secured Obligations and this Agreement as set forth in Section 12 of the Security Agreement, applied hereto mutatis mutandis. Upon such discharge, this Agreement shall terminate and the Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantor, make and do all such acts and things and execute, and deliver all such other instruments, agreements and documents as may be necessary to discharge all registrations or notices filed or registered in respect of the security interest.

#### 6. Governing Law.

This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

81550044.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Crantor has executed Agreement as of the date first written

íg.

THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.

By: ( Name: Alen Brandman Tille: Authorized Signatory

STORBTE CANADA INC.

Name: Aken Brandman Title: Authorized Signatory

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Intellectual Property Collateral**

Pa	ate	n	ts

None

# **Copyrights**

None

# <u>Designs</u>

None

# **Trademarks**

# **Thread Collective Inc.**

## <u>Canada</u>

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
THREAD COLLECTIVE	Formalized (Pending)  App 24-JAN-2022  App 2161800		(1) Wholesale distributorships, wholesale distributorship supply and retail sales services featuring clothing, apparel, headwear, bags, and clothing accessories, namely, scarves, ties, leg warmers, gloves, stockings and socks, tights, hats, caps, toques, hosiery, camisoles, underwear, intimates, boxer shorts, belts  (2) Design services in the field of clothing, apparel, headwear, bags, and clothing accessories, namely, scarves, ties, leg warmers, gloves, stockings and socks, tights, hats, caps, toques, hosiery, camisoles, underwear, intimates, boxer shorts, belts  (3) Licensing of Intellectual Property Rights	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Saint-Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9

Trademark	Status/App.	Next	Goods and Services	Owner
	and Reg.	Renewal		
	No/Dates	Date		
SUNRUFF	Formalized (Pending)  App 11-JAN-2022  App 2159317		(1) Pet furniture (2) Textiles for furniture for pets	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Saint-Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
HOTEL DOGGY BLUE	Formalized (Pending)  App 09-APR-2021  App 2098634		(1) Dog clothing including, hoodies, sweaters, vests jackets; Dog clothing and accessories namely, pajamas, socks, slippers, t-shirts, tank tops, denim, floor mat, dog beds, leash, dog collar, harness, food mats, food bowls	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
LICK OR TREAT	Formalized (Pending)  App 05-FEB-2021  App 2082723		(1) Pet clothing and accessories.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Street Saint-Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
THERMALWALL	Formalized (Pending)  App 29-JAN-2021  App 2081046		(1) Clothing; clothing featuring warmth, breathability and moisture repellency properties, namely coats, capes, parkas, wind-proof jackets, jackets, stoles, ponchos, fleece jackets, anoraks and raincoats; shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pullovers, sweaters, sweatshirts, fleece tops, knit tops, woven tops, turtlenecks, halters, bodysuits, tank tops; pants, capris, shorts, sweatpants, culottes, skirts, jumpers and wraparounds; brassieres, panties, slips, shapewear, garter belts, camisoles, bodysuits, unitards; long underwear;	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Saint-Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9

**₺**0**₽81**°5**4£**£ 3890962.2" "" Mtl#: 3890962.2

Trademark	Status/App.	Next	Goods and Services	Owner
	and Reg.	Renewal		
	No/Dates	Date		
			sleepwear, loungewear and lingerie, namely pajamas, nightgowns, nightshirts, bathrobes, and dressing gowns; leggings, tights, leotards, socks and stockings; visors, caps, hats, head bands and earmuffs; mittens, gloves and muffs; neck warmers; shoes, boots, sandals and slippers; swimsuits and beach coverups	
GRAYSON	Formalized (Pending)  App 19-JAN-2021  App 2078470		(1) Pet beds and pet sofas	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
EKOMOTION	Formalized (Pending)  App 15-OCT-2020  App 2058051		(1) Fabric for use in the manufacture of finished goods; fabric for use in the manufacture of apparel and apparel accessories     (2) Clothing and clothing accessories	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Saint-Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
EKOMOTION H20	Formalized (Pending)  App 07-OCT-2020  App 2056098		(1) Fabric for use in the manufacture of finished goods; fabric for use in the manufacture of apparel and apparel accessories  (2) Clothing and clothing accessories	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Saint-Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
NUMERO	Formalized (Pending) App 22-OCT-2019		(1) Clothing, accessories, footwear, headwear	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
	<b>App</b> 1991562			St. Laurent
				QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9
U DESIGN	Formalized (Pending)		(1) Clothing, accessories, footwear, headwear	Thread Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 22-OCT-2019			5001 Levy
	<b>App</b> 1991561			St. Laurent
				QUEBEC
1000h				CANADA
				H4R2N9
NUMERO & U DESIGN	Formalized (Pending)		(1) Clothing, accessories, footwear, headwear	Thread Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 22-OCT-2019			5001 Levy
	<b>App</b> 1991563			St. Laurent
				QUEBEC
numero				CANADA
				H4R2N9
MITIGATE	Formalized (Pending)		(1) Clothing	Thread Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 03-SEP-2019			5001 Levy
	<b>App</b> 1983364			St. Laurent
				QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9
CHALC INDUSTRY	Registered	08-JUL-2031	(1) Clothing, namely, tops, namely, blouses, shirts, tunics, sweatshirt tops,	Thread Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 28-MAY-2019 <b>App</b> 1965375		knitted tops, zippered hoodies, hooded pullover tops, muscle tops, tank tops, athletic tops, sports tops, T-shirts (long-	5001 Levy
	1,1,1,1,1,1,1		sleeve and shortsleeve), polos (long-sleeve	

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg.	Next Renewal	Goods and Services	Owner
	No/Dates	Date		
	Reg 08-JUL-2021		and short-sleeve), sweaters, cardigans,	St. Laurent
	Reg TMA1103510		pullovers, vests, jackets, pajama tops and shirts, and denim shirts and tops, bottoms,	QUEBEC
			namely, slacks, pants, capris, gouchos, shorts, skirts, skorts, culottes, athletic	CANADA
			bottoms, sweat pants, sports bottoms, pajama bottoms, and denim bottoms, shorts and skirts, shirts, pants, sweaters, t- shirts, jackets, jeans and vests.	H4R2N9
NVLT	Registered	24-NOV-2030	(1) Clothing, namely, leggings	THREAD
	<b>App</b> 26-SEP-2017			COLLECTIVE INC.
	<b>App</b> 1859609			5001 Levy
	Reg 24-NOV-2020			St-Laurent
	Reg TMA1088416			QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9
NVLT	Registered	06-FEB-2033	(1) Outerwear, namely, coats, jackets,	THREAD
	<b>App</b> 27-JUL-2016		vests, capes, raincoats, hats, scarves.	INC.
	<b>App</b> 1793305			5001 Levy
	Reg 06-FEB-2018			St-Laurent
	Reg TMA990112			QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9
NOVELTI GLOW	Registered	28-FEB-2033	(1) Outerwear, namely, coats, jackets,	THREAD
	<b>App</b> 14-MAR-2016		vests, capes, raincoats, scarves.	COLLECTIVE INC.
	<b>App</b> 1772242			5001 Levy
	Reg 28-FEB-2018			St-Laurent
	Reg TMA991530			QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9

Trademark  DUKE & DAISY	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates  Registered	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services  (1) Dog clothing, namely, hoodies,	Owner Thread
DONE & DAIST	App 24-APR-2015 App 1725425 Reg 30-AUG-2016 Reg TMA947953	30-A00-2001	sweaters, vests jackets; dog clothing and accessories, namely, pj's, socks, slippers, tshirts, tank tops, denim, floor mat, dog beds, leash, dog collar, harness, food mats, food bowls	Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
THREAD COLLECTIVE	Registered  App 30-JUL-2014  App 1687485  Reg 19-JUL-2017  Reg TMA976163	19-JUL-2032	(1) Men's, women's and children's apparel, namely, athletic clothing, baby clothing, casual clothing, children's clothing, sports clothing, casual clothing featuring pants, dresses and shorts, casual shirts, hooded jackets, jackets, outwear jackets, athletic shorts, dress clothing.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
EVERYTHING YOUR DOG NEEDS UNDER ONE WOOF	Registered  App 27-SEP-2013  App 1645559  Reg 08-SEP-2015  Reg TMA913353	08-SEP-2030	<ul> <li>(1) Dog clothing including, hoodies, sweaters, vests, jackets.</li> <li>(2) Dog clothing and accessories namely, pj's, socks, slippers, tshirts, tank tops, denim, floor mat, dog beds, leash, dog collar, harness, food mats, food bowls.</li> </ul>	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
HOTEL DOGGY	Registered  App 27-SEP-2013  App 1645560  Reg 08-SEP-2015  Reg TMA913354	08-SEP-2030	<ul> <li>(1) Dog clothing including, hoodies, sweaters, vests jackets.</li> <li>(2) Dog clothing and accessories namely, pj's, socks, slippers, tshirts, tank tops, denim, floor mat, dog beds, leash, dog collar, harness, food mats, food bowls.</li> </ul>	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
cashmere touch & DESIGN  cashmere touch	Registered  App 02-FEB-2010  App 1468025  Reg 27-JAN-2011  Reg TMA788868	27-JAN-2026	(1) Ladies clothing, namely, pants and tops.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
TOTAL CONTROL & DESIGN  total control	Registered  App 02-FEB-2010  App 1468026  Reg 27-JAN-2011  Reg TMA788848	27-JAN-2026	(1) Ladies clothing, namely, pants and tops.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
CUSTOM FIT & DESIGN  CUSTOM FIT & CUSTOM FIT & CUSTOM FIT	Registered  App 02-FEB-2010  App 1468027  Reg 27-JAN-2011  Reg TMA788869	27-JAN-2026	(1) Ladies clothing, namely, pants and tops.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
EVOLUTION LOGO	Registered  App 08-JAN-2010  App 1465222  Reg 21-DEC-2010  Reg TMA785459	21-DEC-2025	(1) Earphones, earbuds and headphones for use with consumer electronics, namely, audio, video and personal computer products.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Street St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
				H4R2N9
MATIX LOGO	Registered  App 05-JAN-2006  App 1284977  Reg 02-APR-2007  Reg TMA685352	02-APR-2032	<ul> <li>(1) Travel bags, luggage, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, purses; clutch purses and wallets.</li> <li>(2) Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, socks, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, sweat pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear, belts, swimwear and headwear, namely, hats, caps, visors, beanies, headbands</li> </ul>	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy Street St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
MISSION BAY	Registered  App 29-AUG-2005  App 1270294  Reg 15-OCT-2007  Reg TMA698535	15-OCT-2022	(1) Clothing, headgear, namely, jeans, pants, shorts, boxer shorts, jackets, coats, blazers, pullovers, t-shirts, underpants, vests, short sleeved vests, sweatshirt tops, sweaters and dungarees, gloves, socks, swim wear, namely, bathing costumes, bathing trunks, hats, caps, denim jackets, heavy woolen clothing, namely, knitted pants, knitted shorts, and knitted tops, polo shirts, jogging suits, hats, visors, caps and toques, fleece wear, namely jogging suits, hooded pullover tops with pouch pockets, muscle tops, shorts, trousers, sweatshirts, sweatpants, vests and tank tops, and men's, and children's dress pants.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
GIRLZ SHOP	Registered  App 12-AUG-2005  App 1268443  Reg 12-SEP-2008  Reg TMA723549	12-SEP-2023	(1) Clothing, footwear, and headgear, namely, jeans, pants, slacks with strap under foot, shorts, skirts, boxer shorts, culottes, blouses, waistcoats, jackets, coats, tunics, blazers, dresses, corsages, namely, bodices to be incorporated into clothing, bustiers, overalls, pullovers, t-shirts, underpants, vests, short sleeved vests, sweatshirt tops, sweaters and dungarees, scarves, shawls, ties, leg warmers, gloves, stockings and socks, tights, swim wear, namely, bathing costumes, bathing trunks and bikinis, hats, caps, denim jackets, ski wear, namely, ski trousers, ski dungarees, ski overalls, ski jackets, ski vests and ski jackets with detachable sleeves, head scarves, neck scarves, heavy woolen clothing, namely, knitted pants, knitted shorts, and knitted tops, double breasted jackets, overcoats,	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
			polo shirts, jogging suits, hats, visors, caps and toques, fleece wear, namely jogging suits, hooded pullover tops with pouch pockets, muscle tops, shorts, trousers, sweatshirts, sweatpants, vests and tank tops, dresses, shoes, hosiery, lingerie, namely, underskirts, panties, camisoles, bras, and underwear, men's, ladies, and children's dress pants, dresses, suits and dress shirts.	
SOHO	Registered  App 23-SEP-2003  App 1191480  Reg 27-JUL-2006  Reg TMA668796	27-JUL-2031	(1) Clothing, namely, tops, pants, shirts, sweaters, skirts, dresses, shorts, blouses, bathing suits.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
DETAILS	Registered  App 02-JUN-2003  App 1179964  Reg 06-SEP-2005  Reg TMA647265	06-SEP-2030	<ul> <li>(1) Sunglasses.</li> <li>(2) Watches, pins.</li> <li>(3) Notebook covers.</li> <li>(4) School bags.</li> <li>(5) Lunch boxes.</li> <li>(6) Clothing and clothing accessories, namely, children's, boys', girls', ladies', men's tee-shirts, sweat shirts, shorts, swimwear, jackets, club jackets, woven shirts, woven pants, headbands, caps, hats, gloves, scarves, shoes, running shoes, suits, sweaters, sweat pants, sweat suits, underwear, knitted shirts, ski suits, snow suits, socks, belts, ties, knitted hats, pyjamas, bathing caps, skirts, blouses, children's sleepers, jeans, pants, slacks with strap under foot, boxer shorts, culottes, waistcoats, coats, tunics, blazers, dresses, corsages, namely, bodices to be incorporated into clothing, bustiers, overalls, pullovers, underpants, vests, dungarees, shawls, leg warmers, stockings, tights, ski trousers, ski</li> </ul>	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	vests and ski jackets with detachable sleeves, knitted pants, knitted shorts, and knitted tops, shirts, jogging suits, visors, toques, hooded pullover tops with pouch pockets, muscle tops, trousers, tank tops, hosiery, lingerie, namely, underskirts, panties, camisoles, bras.	Owner
INSTANT VINTAGE	Registered  App 24-APR-2003  App 1175969  Reg 18-AUG-2005  Reg TMA646042	18-AUG-2030	(1) Clothing, footwear, and headgear, namely, jeans, pants, slacks with strap under foot, shorts, skirts, boxer shorts, culottes, blouses, waistcoats, jackets, coats, tunics, blazers, dresses, corsages, namely, bodices to be incorporated into clothing, bustiers, overalls, pullovers, t-shirts, underpants, vests, short sleeved vests, sweatshirt tops, sweaters and dungarees, scarves, shawls, ties, leg warmers, gloves, stockings and socks, tights, swim wear, namely, bathing costumes, bathing trunks and bikinis, hats, caps, denim jackets, ski wear, namely, ski trousers, ski dungarees, ski overalls, ski jackets, ski vests and ski jackets with detachable sleeves, head scarves, neck scarves, heavy woolen clothing, namely, knitted pants, knitted shorts, and knitted tops, double breasted jackets, overcoats, polo shirts, jogging suits, hats, visors, caps and toques, fleece wear, namely jogging suits, hooded pullover tops with pouch pockets, muscle tops, shorts, trousers, sweatshirts, sweatpants, vests and tank tops, dresses, shoes, hosiery, lingerie, namely, underskirts, panties, camisoles, bras, and underwear, men's, ladies, and children's dress pants, dresses, suits and dress shirts.	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9
SPARKLE	Registered  App 08-DEC-1999  App 1756000  Reg 04-DEC-2003  Reg TMA596539	04-DEC-2033	(1) Clothing, namely, girls', infants' and toddlers' clothing; namely, tee-shirts, blouses, shirts, pants, shorts, skirts, jumpers, jackets and vests; shoes, boots, slippers; suspenders; belts; sweat bands; shoelaces; watch straps; sew-on emblems; rucksacks, school bags, handbags, shoulder bags, sport bags, bum bags, purse belts and purses; perfume; sun glasses and frames for glasses; line shoes, leather shoes, sports shoes, gymnastic shoes, bathing shoes, slippers, boots, snow boots, snowboard boots, and ski	Thread Collective Inc. 5001 Levy St. Laurent QUEBEC CANADA H4R2N9

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
			boots; small leather goods and travel carrying cases, namely luggage and handbags; wallets and key cases; plastic rainhats, plastic rain bonnets, shoe mitts and garment covers; cigarette cases; and eyeglass carrying cases.	
MATIX	Registered	19-JUL-2029	(1) Decals.	Thread Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 17-JUL-1998		(2) Trunks and travelling bags, bags, namely backpacks and duffel bags, tote	5001 Levy
	<b>App</b> 884662		bags, sport bags, wallets, and billfolds.	Street
	Reg 19-JUL-2004		(3) Clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank	St. Laurent
	Reg TMA615185		tops, vests, sweaters, skirts, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts,	QUEBEC
			sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, coats, socks, booties, gloves, belts,	CANADA
			bandanas, swimwear, headbands, suspenders, underwear, wristbands, sweatbands, and visors.	H4R2N9
FAME	Registered	29-JAN-2029	(1) Clothing, namely, ladies', men's, and children's jeans; shirts, and blouses; tops; jackets and suits; shirts; pants; and shorts.	Thread Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 16-MAR-1998			5001 Levy
	<b>App</b> 872367			St. Laurent
	Reg 29-JAN-1999			QUEBEC
	Reg TMA507351			CANADA
				H4R2N9
				114112113
DETAILS INTERNATIONAL DU	Registered	28-FEB-2022	(1) Children's, boys', girls', ladies', men's tee-shirts, sweat shirts, shorts, swimwear,	Thread Collective Inc.
CANADA	<b>App</b> 19-OCT-1989		jackets, club jackets, woven shirts, woven pants, headbands, caps, hats, gloves,	5001 Levy
	<b>App</b> 642982		scarves, watches, school bags, shoes, running shoes, suits, sweaters, sweat	St. Laurent
	Reg 28-FEB-1992		pants, sweat suits, underwear, knitted shirts, ski suits, snow suits, socks, belts,	QUEBEC
	Reg TMA394660		ties, pins, lunch boxes, notebook covers,	CANADA
			knitted hats, pyjamas, bathing caps, sunglasses, girls', ladies', children's skirts, blouses, children's sleepers.	H4R2N9
DETAILS INTERNATIONAL OF CANADA	Registered  App 19-OCT-1989	28-FEB-2022	(1) Children's, boys', girls', ladies', men's tee-shirts, sweat shirts, shorts, swimwear, jackets, club jackets, woven shirts, woven pants, headbands, caps, hats, gloves,	Thread Collective Inc.

Trademark	Status/App.	Next	Goods and Services	Owner
	and Reg.	Renewal		
	No/Dates	Date		
	<b>App</b> 643003		scarves, watches, school bags, shoes,	5001 Levy
	Reg 28-FEB-1992		running shoes, suits, sweaters, sweat pants, sweat suits, underwear, knitted shirts, ski suits, snow suits, socks, belts,	St. Laurent
	Reg TMA394661		ties, pins, lunch boxes, notebook covers, knitted hats, pyjamas, bathing caps,	QUEBEC
			sunglasses, girls', ladies', children's skirts,	CANADA
			blouses, children's sleepers.	H4R2N9
NORTH LINE BOYS	Registered	16-MAR-2030	(1) Men's and boy's jeans, pants, jackets, vests, shirts, shorts, T-shirts, sweat shirts	Thread Collective Inc.
INT L.	<b>App</b> 05-MAY-1988		and sweaters.	
	<b>App</b> 606279			5001 Levy
	<b>Reg</b> 16-MAR-1990			St. Laurent
	<b>Reg</b> TMA366811			QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9
NOVELTI	Registered	16-NOV-2029	(1) Ladies' coats, suits and jackets.	THREAD COLLECTIVE
	<b>App</b> 12-DEC-1983			INC.
	<b>App</b> 513694			5001 Levy
	<b>Reg</b> 16-NOV-1984			St-Laurent
	Reg TMA297126			QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9
SOHO	Registered	13-JUN-2025	(1) Jeans slacks and jackets.	Thread
	<b>App</b> 02-FEB-1979			Collective Inc.
	<b>App</b> 435312			5001 Levy
	Reg 13-JUN-1980			St. Laurent
	Reg TMA246677			QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9

<u>U.S.</u>

Trademark	Status/App. and	Goods and Services	Owner
	Reg. No/Dates		
SUNRUFF	Pending	INT. CL. 20 PET FURNITURE	THREAD COLLECTIVE
SUNRUFF	Section 44(D)	INT. CL. 24 TEXTILES FOR FURNITURE FOR PETS	INC.
OUNION	Intent to Use - Filed		CANADA CORPORATION
	Intent to Use		5001 LEVY
	Section 44(d) Filed		STREET
	Section 44(d) Currently		SAINT LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 11-JAN-2022		QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 97214024		CA (CANADA)
HOTEL DOGGY BLUE	Pending	INT. CL. 18 DOG CLOTHING, NAMELY, HOODIES, SWEATERS, VESTS JACKETS; DOG CLOTHING AND	THREAD COLLECTIVE
HOTEL IXXGGY BLUE	Section 44(D)	ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, PYJAMAS, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, LEASH, DOG	INC.
MARIL BARRIT BLUE	Intent to Use - Filed	COLLAR, HARNESS	CANADA CORPORATION
	Intent to Use	INT. CL. 20 DOG ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, DOG BEDS	5001 LEVY
	Section 44(d) Filed		STREET
	Section 44(d) Currently	INT. CL. 27 FLOOR MATS FOR DOGS; FOOD MATS, NAMELY, DOG FEEDING MATS	SAINT LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 10-APR-2021		QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 90636710		CA (CANADA)
THERMALWALL	Pending	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING, NAMELY, SCARVES,	THREAD
THERMALWALL	Section 44(D)	BALACLAVAS, BEANIES, SNOW SUITS, SKI SUITS, SNOW AND SKI OUTERWEAR, JACKETS, SHELL JACKETS, PARKAS, SKI JACKETS, VESTS, AND	COLLECTIVE INC.
1111083431043104310	Intent to Use - Filed	SNOW PANTS, SHELL PANTS, AND SKI PANTS;	CANADA CORPORATION
	Intent to Use	CLOTHING FEATURING WARMTH, BREATHABILITY AND MOISTURE REPELLENCY PROPERTIES,	
	Section 44(d) Filed	NAMELY, COATS, CAPES, PARKAS, WIND-PROOF JACKETS, JACKETS, STOLES, PONCHOS, FLEECE	5001 LEVY STREET
	Section 44(d) Currently	JACKETS, ANORAKS AND RAINCOATS; SHIRTS, BLOUSES, T-SHIRTS, PULL-OVERS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, FLEECE TOPS, KNIT TOPS, WOVEN	SAINT LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 04-MAR-2021	TOPS, TURTLENECKS, HALTERS IN THE NATURE OF HALTER TOPS, BODYSUITS, TANK TOPS; PANTS,	QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 90559757	CAPRIS, SHORTS, SWEATPANTS, CULOTTES, SKIRTS, JUMPERS AND WRAPAROUNDS; BRASSIERES, PANTIES, SLIPS BEING UNDERCLOTHING, SHAPEWEAR, GARTER BELTS, CAMISOLES, BODYSUITS, UNITARDS; LONG	CA (CANADA)
		UNDERWEAR; SLEEPWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR AND	

**\$0\$\$1154£** 3890962.2" "" Mtl#: 3890962.2

Trademark	Status/App. and	Goods and Services	Owner
	Reg. No/Dates		
		LINGERIE, NAMELY, PAJAMAS, NIGHTGOWNS, NIGHTSHIRTS, BATHROBES, AND DRESSING GOWNS; LEGGINGS, TIGHTS, LEOTARDS, SOCKS AND STOCKINGS; VISORS BEING HEADWEAR, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HATS, HEAD BANDS AND EARMUFFS; MITTENS, GLOVES AND MUFFS; NECK WARMERS; SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS AND SLIPPERS; SWIMSUITS AND BEACH COVERUPS	
LICK OR TREAT	Pending	INT. CL. 18 PET CLOTHING AND PET ACCESSORIES, NAMELY BANDANAS	THREAD COLLECTIVE
1.1671. 2313.71331.4.71	Section 44(D)		INC.
LICK OR TREAT	Intent to Use - Filed		CANADA CORPORATION
	Intent to Use		5001 LEVY
	Section 44(d) Filed		STREET
	Section 44(d) Currently		SAINT LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 05-FEB-2021		QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 90513384		CA (CANADA)
THERMALWALL	Pending	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING FEATURING WARMTH,	THREAD
THERMALWALL	Section 44(D)	BREATHABILITY AND MOISTURE REPELLENCY PROPERTIES, NAMELY, COATS, CAPES, PARKAS, WIND-PROOF JACKETS, JACKETS, STOLES,	COLLECTIVE INC.
CITISMANIAL WALLE	Intent to Use - Filed	PONCHOS, FLEECE JACKETS, ANORAKS AND	CANADA
	Intent to Use	RAINCOATS; SHIRTS, BLOUSES, T-SHIRTS, PULL- OVERS, SWEATERS, SWEATSHIRTS, FLEECE TOPS,	CORPORATION
	Section 44(d) Filed	KNIT TOPS, WOVEN TOPS, TURTLENECKS, HALTERS IN THE NATURE OF HALTER TOPS,	5001 LEVY STREET
	Section 44(d) Currently	BODYSUITS, TANK TOPS; PANTS, CAPRIS, SHORTS, SWEATPANTS, CULOTTES, SKIRTS, JUMPERS AND WRAPAROUNDS; BRASSIERES, PANTIES, SLIPS	SAINT LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 31-JAN-2021	BEING UNDERCLOTHING, SHAPEWEAR, GARTER BELTS, CAMISOLES, BODYSUITS, UNITARDS; LONG	QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 90500000	UNDERWEAR; SLEEPWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR AND LINGERIE, NAMELY, PAJAMAS, NIGHTGOWNS, NIGHTSHIRTS, BATHROBES, AND DRESSING GOWNS; LEGGINGS, TIGHTS, LEOTARDS, SOCKS AND STOCKINGS; VISORS BEING HEADWEAR, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HATS, HEAD BANDS AND EARMUFFS; MITTENS, GLOVES AND MUFFS; NECK WARMERS; SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS AND SLIPPERS; SWIMSUITS AND BEACH COVERUPS	
GRAYSON	Pending	INT. CL. 20 PET BEDS FOR HOUSEHOLD PETS; PET SOFAS	THREAD COLLECTIVE
	Section 44(D)		INC.

Trademark	Status/App. and	Goods and Services	Owner
	Reg. No/Dates		
OBANCON	Intent to Use - Filed		CANADA CORPORATION
GRAYSON	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		5001 LEVY STREET
	Section 44(d) Filed		SAINT
	<b>App</b> 20-JAN-2021		LAURENT, QUEBEC.
	<b>App</b> 90477396		H4R2N9
			CA (CANADA)
EKOMOTION	Pending	INT. CL. 24 FABRICS FOR USE IN THE	THREAD
EKOMOTION	Section 44(D)	MANUFACTURE OF FINISHED GOODS, NAMELY, APPAREL, CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, LINENS, OUTERWEAR, SPORTSWEAR, BAGS, AND	INC.
	Intent to Use - Filed	BACKPACKS, BELTS; FABRIC FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF APPAREL AND APPAREL	CANADA CORPORATION
	Intent to Use	ACCESSORIES	5001 LEVY
	Section 44(d) Filed	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING AND CLOTHING	SAINT-
	Section 44(d) Currently	ACCESSORIES FOR MEN, LADIES, BOYS, GIRLS AND CHILDREN, NAMELY, JEANS, PANTS, SLACKS WITH STRAP UNDER FOOT, DENIM PANTS, SHORTS,	LAURENT, QC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 12-NOV-2020	SKIRTS, DENIM SKIRTS, DENIM SHORTS, BLOUSES, DENIM SHIRTS, WAISTCOATS, JACKETS, DENIM	CA (CANADA)
	<b>App</b> 90315097	JACKETS, COATS, DENIM COATS, TUNICS, BLAZERS, DRESSES, DENIM DRESSES, OVERALLS, PULLOVERS, T-SHIRTS, UNDERPANTS, VESTS, SHORT SLEEVED VESTS, SWEATSHIRT TOPS, SWEATERS, DUNGAREES, SCARVES, SHAWLS, TIES AS CLOTHING, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES, STOCKINGS AND SOCKS, TIGHTS, SWIM WEAR, BATHING COSTUMES, BATHING TRUNKS AND BIKINIS, HATS, CAPS, HEAD SCARVES, NECK SCARVES, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED PANTS, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED SHORTS, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED TOPS, OVERCOATS, POLO SHIRTS, HATS, VISORS, CAPS, BASEBALL CAPS AND TOQUES, FLEECE SHORTS, FLEECE VESTS, FLEECE PULLOVERS, FLEECE BOTTOMS, FLEECE TOPS AND FLEECE JACKETS, JOGGING SUITS, HOODED PULLOVER TOPS WITH AND WITHOUT POUCH POCKETS, MUSCLE TOPS, TROUSERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, TANK TOPS, SHOES, HOSIERY, LINGERIE, UNDERSHIRTS, PANTIES, CAMISOLES, BRAS, UNDERWEAR, BOXER SHORTS, CULOTTES, DRESS PANTS, SUITS, DRESS SHIRTS, ATHLETIC TOPS, ATHLETIC BOTTOMS, LEISURE SUITS, BELTS; OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, JACKETS, WINDBREAKERS, PARKAS, PONCHOS, COATS,	

Trademark	Status/App. and	Goods and Services	Owner
	Reg. No/Dates		
	_		
		GLOVES, MITTENS, INFINITI SCARVES, EAR MUFFS,	
		BELTS AND HATS	
EKOMOTION H2O	Pending	INT. CL. 24 FABRICS FOR USE IN THE	THREAD
		MANUFACTURE OF FINISHED GOODS, NAMELY,	COLLECTIVE
	Section 44(D)	APPAREL, CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, LINENS,	INC.
EKOMOTION H2O	Intent to Use - Filed	OUTERWEAR, SPORTSWEAR, BAGS, AND	CANADA
	lintent to ose - r ned	BACKPACKS, BELTS; FABRIC FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF APPAREL AND APPAREL	CORPORATION
	Intent to Use	ACCESSORIES	
	04: 44(-1) [1:1		5001 LEVY
	Section 44(d) Filed	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING AND CLOTHING	SAINT-
	Section 44(d)	ACCESSORIES, FOR MEN, LADIES, BOYS, GIRLS AND CHILDREN, NAMELY, JEANS, PANTS, SLACKS	LAURENT, QC,
	Currently	WITH STRAP UNDER FOOT, DENIM PANTS, SHORTS,	H4R2N9
	A 00 OOT 0000	SKIRTS, DENIM SKIRTS, DENIM SHORTS, BLOUSES,	
	App 09-OCT-2020	DENIM SHIRTS, WAISTCOATS, JACKETS, DENIM	CA (CANADA)
	<b>App</b> 90244532	JACKETS, COATS, DENIM COATS, TUNICS,	
		BLAZERS, DRESSES, DENIM DRESSES, OVERALLS, PULLOVERS, T-SHIRTS, UNDERPANTS, VESTS,	
		SHORT SLEEVED VESTS, SWEATSHIRT TOPS,	
		SWEATERS, DUNGAREES, SCARVES, SHAWLS, TIES	
		AS CLOTHING, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES,	
		STOCKINGS AND SOCKS, TIGHTS, SWIM WEAR,	
		BATHING COSTUMES, BATHING TRUNKS AND BIKINIS, HATS, CAPS, HEAD SCARVES, NECK	
		SCARVES, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED PANTS,	
		HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED SHORTS, HEAVY	
		WOOLEN KNITTED TOPS, OVERCOATS, POLO	
		SHIRTS, HATS, VISORS, CAPS, BASEBALL CAPS	
		AND TOQUES, FLEECE SHORTS, FLEECE VESTS, FLEECE PULLOVERS, FLEECE BOTTOMS, FLEECE	
		TOPS AND FLEECE JACKETS, JOGGING SUITS,	
		HOODED PULLOVER TOPS WITH AND WITHOUT	
		POUCH POCKETS, MUSCLE TOPS, TROUSERS,	
		SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, TANK TOPS, SHOES,	
		HOSIERY, LINGERIE, UNDERSHIRTS, PANTIES,	
		CAMISOLES, BRAS, UNDERWEAR, BOXER SHORTS, CULOTTES, DRESS PANTS, SUITS, DRESS SHIRTS,	
		ATHLETIC TOPS, ATHLETIC BOTTOMS, LEISURE	
		SUITS, BELTS; OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, JACKETS,	
		WINDBREAKERS, PARKAS, PONCHOS, COATS,	
		GLOVES, MITTENS, INFINITY SCARVES, EAR MUFFS,	
		BELTS AND HATS	
MITIGATE	Pending	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING FOR MEN, LADIES, BOYS,	THREAD
IVIIIIAIL	Clumy	GIRLS AND CHILDREN, NAMELY, JEANS, PANTS,	COLLECTIVE
35 990.8	Section 44(D)	SLACKS WITH STRAP UNDER FOOT, DENIM PANTS,	INC.
MITIGATE	Intent to Use - 515-5	SHORTS, SKIRTS, DENIM SKIRTS, DENIM SHORTS,	
	Intent to Use - Filed	BLOUSES, DENIM SHIRTS, WAISTCOATS, JACKETS,	CANADA
	Intent to Use	DENIM JACKETS, COATS, DENIM COATS, TUNICS, BLAZERS, DRESSES, DENIM DRESSES, OVERALLS,	CORPORATION
		PULLOVERS, T-SHIRTS, UNDERPANTS, VESTS,	5001 LEVY
		SHORT SLEEVED VESTS, SWEATSHIRT TOPS,	
	L		l

**609811544€** 3890962.2" "" Mtl#: 3890962.2

	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Goods and Services	Owner
	Section 44(d) Filed Section 44(d) Currently App 10-SEP-2019 App 88610920	SWEATERS, DUNGAREES, SCARVES, SHAWLS, TIES AS CLOTHING, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES, STOCKINGS AND SOCKS, TIGHTS, SWIM WEAR, BATHING COSTUMES, BATHING TRUNKS AND BIKINIS, HATS, CAPS, HEAD SCARVES, NECK SCARVES, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED PANTS, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED SHORTS, HEAVY WOOLEN KNITTED TOPS, OVERCOATS, POLO SHIRTS, HATS, VISORS, CAPS, BASEBALL CAPS AND TOQUES, FLEECE SHORTS, FLEECE VESTS, FLEECE PULLOVERS, FLEECE BOTTOMS, FLEECE TOPS AND FLEECE JACKETS, JOGGING SUITS, HOODED PULLOVER TOPS WITH AND WITHOUT POUCH POCKETS, MUSCLE TOPS, TROUSERS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, TANK TOPS, SHOES, HOSIERY, LINGERIE, UNDERSHIRTS, PANTIES, CAMISOLES, BRAS, UNDERWEAR, BOXER SHORTS, CULOTTES, DRESS PANTS, SUITS, DRESS SHIRTS, ATHLETIC TOPS, ATHLETIC BOTTOMS, LEISURE SUITS; OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, JACKETS, WINDBREAKERS, PARKAS, PONCHOS, COATS, GLOVES, MITTENS, INFINITI SCARVES, EAR MUFFS, BELTS	ST. LAURENT QUEBEC, H4R2N9 CA (CANADA)
THREAD COLLECTIVE	Registered Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT App 09-OCT-2018 App 88147626 Reg 07-SEP-2021 Reg 6479378	INT. CL. 35 WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIPS AND WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIP SUPPLY SERVICES FEATURING CLOTHING, APPAREL, HEADWEAR, BAGS, AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, SCARVES, TIES, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES, STOCKINGS AND SOCKS, TIGHTS, HATS, CAPS, TOQUES, HOSIERY, CAMISOLES, UNDERWEAR, BOXER SHORTS  INT. CL. 42 DESIGN SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF CLOTHING, APPAREL, HEADWEAR, BAGS, AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, SCARVES, TIES, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES, STOCKINGS AND SOCKS, TIGHTS, HATS, CAPS, TOQUES, HOSIERY, CAMISOLES, UNDERWEAR, BOXER SHORTS	THREAD COLLECTIVE, INC. CANADA CORPORATION 5001 LEVY ST. LAURENT, QUEBEC, H4R2N9 CA (CANADA)
NVLT	Registered Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Section 44(d) Filed Section 44(e) Currently App 02-AUG-2016	INT. CL. 25 (BASED ON 44(E) OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, CAPES, RAINCOATS, HATS AND SCARVES; (BASED ON USE IN COMMERCE) OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, COATS AND JACKETS	THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.  CANADA CORPORATION 5001 RUE LEVY SAINT- LAURENT, QUEBEC, H4R2N9

**₺**0**₽81**°5**4£**£ 3890962.2" "" Mtl#: 3890962.2

Trademark	Status/App. and	Goods and Services	Owner
	Reg. No/Dates		
	<b>App</b> 87124472		CA (CANADA)
	Reg 15-SEP-2020		
	Reg 6153461		
NOVELTI GLOW	Registered	INT. CL. 25 (BASED ON USE IN COMMERCE)(BASED	THREAD COLLECTIVE
ne voca vaca nora nora nora se se se	Section 44(D)	ON 44(E)) OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, (BASED ON 44(E)) OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, VESTS,	INC.
NOVELTI GLOW	Intent to Use - Filed	CAPES, RAINCOATS, SCARVES	CANADA
	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		CORPORATION 5001 RUE LEVY
	Section 44(d) Filed		SAINT-
	Section 44(e) Currently		LAURENT, QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>App</b> 18-MAR-2016		CA (CANADA)
	<b>App</b> 86945293		
	Reg 10-NOV-2020		
	Reg 6195427		
HOTEL DOGGY	Registered	INT. CL. 18 DOG CLOTHING, INCLUDING HOODIES,	THREAD
	Intent to Use - Filed	SWEATERS, VESTS, JACKETS, PAJAMAS, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, AND DENIMS; DOG LEASHES, DOG COLLARS, HARNESSES	COLLECTIVE INC.
HOTEL DOGGY	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		CANADA CORPORATION
	Section 44(d) Filed		5001 LEVY
	<b>App</b> 02-OCT-2013		ST. LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 86080517		QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	Reg 01-DEC-2015		CA (CANADA)
	Reg 4861736		
EVERYTHING YOUR	Registered	INT. CL. 18 DOG CLOTHING INCLUDING, HOODIES,	THREAD
DOG NEEDS UNDER	0 41/5)	SWEATERS, VESTS, JACKETS; DOG CLOTHING AND	COLLECTIVE
ONE WOOF	Section 44(D)	ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, PJ'S, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, DENIMS; DOG LEASH, DOG	INC.
	Intent to Use - Filed	COLLAR, HARNESS	CANADA CORPORATION
	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		5001 LEVY

Trademark	Status/App. and	Goods and Services	Owner
	Reg. No/Dates		
	Section 44(d) Filed		ST. LAURENT, QUEBEC,
	Section 44(e)		H4R2N9
	Amended		CA (CANADA)
	Section 44(e) Currently		CA (CANADA)
	<b>App</b> 02-OCT-2013		
	<b>App</b> 86080675		
	Reg 01-NOV-2016		
	Reg 5073598		
NOVELTI	Renewed	INT. CL. 25 MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S	THREAD
	(Registered)	OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, JACKETS, COATS AND	COLLECTIVE
NICKLE TO THE	EILED AS USE	RAINCOATS	INC.
NOVELTI	FILED AS USE APPLICATION		CANADA
			CORPORATION
	USE APPLICATION -		5001 RUE LEVY
	<b>App</b> 14-DEC-2009		SAINT- LAURENT,
	<b>App</b> 77892770		QUEBEC.
	<b>D</b> 00       0040		H4R2N9
	Reg 20-JUL-2010		CA (CANADA)
	Reg 3821718		(
INSTANT VINTAGE	Renewed	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, AND	THREAD
	(Registered)	HEADGEAR, NAMELY, JEANS, PANTS, SLACKS WITH	COLLECTIVE
Articles Colonia de Servicio de Secono	Section 44(e) Filed	STRAP UNDER FOOT, SHORTS, SKIRTS, BOXER SHORTS, CULOTTES, BLOUSES, WAISTCOATS,	INC.
INSTANT VINTAGE	Coulon TT(e) I lieu	JACKETS, COLOTTES, BLOUSES, WAISTCOATS, JACKETS, COATS, TUNICS, BLAZERS, DRESSES,	CANADA
	Section 44(e)	CORSETS, NAMELY, BODICES TO BE	CORPORATION
	Currently	INCORPORATED INTO CLOTHING, BUSTIERS,	5001 RUE LEVY
	<b>App</b> 29-SEP-2005	OVERALLS, PULLOVERS, T-SHIRTS, UNDERPANTS, VESTS, SHORT SLEEVED VESTS, SWEAT SHIRT	
	<b>App</b> 78723194	TOPS, SWEATERS AND DUNGAREES, SCARVES, SHAWLS, TIES, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES,	SAINT- LAURENT,
	Reg 30-OCT-2007	STOCKINGS AND SOCKS, TIGHTS, SWIMWEAR, NAMELY, BATHING COSTUMES, BATHING TRUNKS	QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	Reg 3323942	AND BIKINIS, HATS, CAPS, DENIM JACKETS, SKI WEAR, NAMELY, SKI TROUSERS, SKI DUNGAREES,	CA (CANADA)
		SKI OVERALLS, SKI JACKETS, SKI VESTS AND SKI JACKETS WITH DETACHABLE SLEEVES, HEAD	
		SCARVES, NECK SCARVES, HEAVY WOOLEN	
		CLOTHING, NAMELY, KNITTED PANTS, KNITTED	
		SHORTS, AND KNITTED TOPS, DOUBLE BREASTED JACKETS, OVERCOATS, POLO SHIRTS, JOGGING	
		SUITS, HATS, VISORS, CAPS AND TOQUES, FLEECE	
	<u> </u>		

Trademark	Status/App. and	App. and Goods and Services		
	Reg. No/Dates			
		WEAR, NAMELY, JOGGING SUITS, HOODED PULLOVER TOPS WITH POUCH POCKETS, MUSCLE TOPS, SHORTS, TROUSERS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, VESTS AND TANK TOPS, DRESSES, SHOES, HOSIERY, LINGERIE, NAMELY, UNDERSKIRTS, PANTIES, CAMISOLES, BRAS, AND UNDERWEAR, MEN'S, LADIES, AND CHILDREN'S DRESS PANTS, DRESSES, SUITS AND DRESS SHIRTS		
MISSION BAY	Registered	INT. CL. 25 (BASED ON USE) CLOTHING[,	THREAD	
MISSION BAY	Section 44(D)	FOOTWEAR, JAND HEADGEAR, NAMELY, [ SLACKS WITH STRAP UNDER FOOT, SKIRTS, CULOTTES, BLOUSES, JWAISTCOATS, JACKETS, COATS,	COLLECTIVE INC.	
NUSSION DAT	Intent to Use - Filed	TUNICS, BLAZERS, DRESSES; [ CORSAGES, NAMELY, BODICES TO BE INCORPORATED INTO	CANADA CORPORATION	
	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	CLOTHING; BUSTIERS, JOVERALLS, VESTS, AND DUNGAREES, [ SCARVES, SHAWLS, TIES, LEG	5001 RUE LEVY	
	Section 44(d) Filed	WARMERS, JGLOVES, [ STOCKINGS JAND SOCKS, [ TIGHTS, AND BIKINIS; ]HATS, CAPS, DENIM	SAINT- LAURENT,	
	Section 44(e) Currently	JACKETS, [ SKI WEAR, NAMELY, SKI TROUSERS, SKI DUNGAREES, SKI OVERALLS, SKI JACKETS, SKI VESTS AND SKI JACKETS WITH DETACHABLE	QUEBEC, H4R2N9	
	<b>App</b> 08-SEP-2005	SLEEVES, HEAD SCARVES, NECK SCARVES, HEAVY WOOLEN CLOTHING, NAMELY, DOUBLE BREASTED	CA (CANADA)	
	<b>App</b> 78709302	JACKETS, OVERCOATS; JJOGGING SUITS, HATS, VISORS, CAPS AND TOQUES, FLEECE WEAR,		
	Reg 30-NOV-2010	NAMELY, JOGGING SUITS, [ VESTS, DRESSES, SHOES, HOSIERY, LINGERIE, NAMELY,		
	Reg 3884430	UNDERSKIRTS, PANTIES, CAMISOLES, BRAS, JAND UNDERWEAR; MEN'S[, LADIES, AND CHILDREN'S ] DRESS PANTS [, DRESSES, SUITS AND DRESS SHIRTS ](BASED ON USE AND 44E) CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, AND HEADGEAR, NAMELY, JEANS, PANTS, SHORTS, BOXER SHORTS, JACKETS, COATS, [ BLAZERS, ]PULLOVERS, T-SHIRTS, UNDERPANTS, [ VESTS, SHORT SLEEVED VESTS, ]SWEATSHIRT TOPS, SWEATERS AND DUNGAREES, GLOVES, SOCKS, SWIM WEAR, NAMELY, BATHING COSTUMES, BATHING TRUNKS; HATS, CAPS, DENIM JACKETS, [ HEAVY WOOLEN CLOTHING, NAMELY, KNITTED PANTS, ]KNITTED SHORTS, AND KNITTED TOPS, POLO SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, HATS, VISORS, CAPS[ AND TOQUES], FLEECE WEAR, NAMELY, JOGGING SUITS, HOODED PULLOVER TOPS WITH POUCH POCKETS; MUSCLE TOPS, SHORTS[, TROUSERS]		
М	Renewed (Registered) Intent to Use - Filed	INT. CL. 18 ALL PURPOSE SPORTS BAGS, PURSES, CLUTCH PURSES AND WALLETS	THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.	

**₺**0**₽81**°5**4£**£ 3890962.2" "" Mtl#: 3890962.2

	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Goods and Services	Owner
3	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		CANADA CORPORATION
AM	<b>App</b> 05-JUL-2005		5001 LEVY STREET
	<b>App</b> 76642345		SAINT
	Reg 13-JAN-2009		LAURENT, QUEBEC,
	<b>Reg</b> 3561460		MICHIGAN, H4R2N9
M	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, SWEAT SHIRTS, COATS, SOCKS, BOOTIES, BELTS, HATS,	THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.
20.	Intent to Use - Filed	CAPS, VISORS, JEANS, SWEAT PANTS, SHORTS,	CANADA
M	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	BOARD SHORTS, SKIRTS, UNDERWEAR, BELTS, SWIMWEAR AND HEADWEAR	CORPORATION
	<b>App</b> 05-JUL-2005		5001 LEVY STREET
	<b>App</b> 76642346		SAINT LAURENT,
	Reg 13-JAN-2009		QUEBEC,
	Reg 3561461		MICHIGAN, H4R2N9
CHALC INDUSTRY	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, T-SHIRTS, JACKETS, JEANS AND VESTS	THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.
CHALC INDUSTRY	Intent to Use - Filed	SEANS AND VESTS	CANADA
	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		CORPORATION
	<b>App</b> 05-JAN-2005		5001 RUE LEVY
	<b>App</b> 78542754		SAINT- LAURENT,
	<b>Reg</b> 28-MAR-2006		QUEBEC, H4R2N9
	<b>Reg</b> 3073119		CA (CANADA)
US WEAR	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING, NAMELY BOYS AND GIRLS SPORTSWEAR, NAMELY, PANTS, JUMPERS, OVERALLS, COVERALLS AND WOVEN AND KNIT	THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.
	FILED AS USE APPLICATION	SHIRTS AND SKIRTS	CANADA CORPORATION
	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		5001 RUE LEVY

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Goods and Services	Owner
	Section 44(d) Filed  App 05-NOV-2001  App 78091743  Reg 10-MAY-2005  Reg 2947603		SAINT- LAURENT, QUEBEC, H4R2N9 CA (CANADA)
MATIX	Renewed (Registered)  Intent to Use - Filed  USE APPLICATION - CURRENT  App 08-MAY-1998  App 75979983  Reg 03-JUL-2001  Reg 2466702	INT. CL. 18 TRAVEL BAGS, CARRY-ON BAGS, GARMENT BAGS FOR TRAVEL, ALL PURPOSE SPORTS BAGS, WALLETS  INT. CL. 25 CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, BOXER SHORTS, PANTS, JEANS, SHORTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, COATS, SOCKS, [BOOTIES]BELTS, SWIMWEAR, HEAD WEAR	THREAD COLLECTIVE INC.  CANADA CORPORATION  5001 LEVY STREET SAINT LAURENT, QUEBEC, MICHIGAN, H4R2N9

# 8708975 Canada Inc.

## <u>Canada</u>

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Next Renewal Date	Goods and Services	Owner
STORMPACK	Registered	27-AUG-2023	(1) Outerwear namely rain suits consisting of	8708975
	<b>App</b> 25-SEP-1992		1' '	Canada Inc.
	<b>App</b> 713610			5001
	<b>Reg</b> 27-AUG-1993			Levy,
	Reg TMA416194			St. Laurent
				QUEBEC
				CANADA
				H4R2N9

# <u>U.S.</u>

Trademark	Status/App. and Reg. No/Dates	Goods and Services	Owner
STORMPACK STORMPACK	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 25 OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, RAIN SUITS CONSISTING OF PANTS AND	8708975 CANADA INC.
	Intent to Use - Filed Section 44(e) Filed	JACKETS	CANADA CORPORATION
	Section 44(e) Currently		5001 Levy,
	<b>App</b> 07-JUN-2007		St. Laurent,
	<b>App</b> 77200017		QUEBEC
	<b>Reg</b> 05-MAY-2009		CANADA H4R2N9
	<b>Reg</b> 3614386		

**₺**0**₽81**°5**4£**£ 3890962.2" "" Mtl#: 3890962.2

**RECORDED: 05/02/2022**